502296739 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stormceptor Corporation	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imbrium Systems Corporation
Street Address:	2 St. Clair Avenue West
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4V 1L5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4985148
Patent Number:	5498331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027782201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 955 1500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvannia Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62884.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodger L. Tate
Signature:	/Rodger L. Tate/
Date:	04/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stormceptor-Name-Change#page1.tif source=Stormceptor-Name-Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030141 FRAME: 0495



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION" TO "IMBRIUM SYSTEMS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2401102 8100

051018956

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4373301

DATE: 12-14-05

PATENT REEL: 030141 FRAME: 0496

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 09:50 RM 12/14/2005 FILED 09:50 RM 12/14/2005 SRV 051018956 - 2401102 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION

STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out. Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is: Imbrium Systems Corporation."
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sention 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). Written consent to the amendment was given in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228 of the DGCL.

4. 1	The capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced und	ler or by reason of said
amendmeni	i.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this day of December, 2005.

STORMCEPTOR CORPORATION

Name: Scott/Montelith

Title: President

By:

WSFR149351.1

PATENT REEL: 030141 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 04/03/2013